

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).857/2007

(From the judgement and final order dated 18/12/2006 in SBCRL No. 985/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

S.B.GANGULY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.
Mr. I. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anagh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf
of the petitioner submits that the thirty six batteries will be replaced by
the petitioner's company within four weeks to the other side.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master