

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8 5 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 18 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in SBC R L M P No. 9 8 5 / 2 0 0 2
of The HIGH COUR T OF RA J A S T H A N AT JO D H P U R)

S.B.GAN GU L Y & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D E V E N D R A K U M A R & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 1 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H.S. B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswa ra n, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kuma r Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners hav
e
already replaced 3 6 batteries. In view of the fact that the 36 batteries ha
ve been
replaced by the petitioners to the respondent No. 1, the respondent No. 1 shall
have no grievance.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that h
e will seek
instructions to withdraw the complaint case filed before the Court of C.J.M.,
Bika ner.

Put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay